-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Terry Reeves	Name: Dippin' Dots, Inc.	
Dana Knudsen	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>December 16, 2003</u>	Street Address: <u>5101_Charter Oak Drive</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X Assignment Merger	City: Paducah	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kentucky	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 42001	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	zip	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/208,199		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Chris Tanner		
Internal Address: Stockwell & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: DEGERACTE & RASOCIATES	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 861 Corporate Drive,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 001 001 por att prive; Suite 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 859-223-3400	5. Deposit Account Number <u>19-4430</u>	
Fax Number: 859-224-1399	Authorized User Name Chris Tanner	
Email Address: <u>Cmtanner</u> stockwell.us		
9. Signature: Pm Tanner	<u>9-7-&4</u> Date	
Signature Charie Transar	Date	
Chris Tanner	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents; Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

٠

09/03/2004 14:51 859-224-1399	STOCKWELL & ASSOC PAGE 04/06
US-1U-2UV4	
Under the Paperwork R	PTO/SB/05 (03-01) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMS 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	Attorney Docket No. 923-086
mg TRANSMITTAL 10 03	First Inventor Terry Resves
FINANCE SECTION	Title KIOSK WITH LETTERING FOR VENDING ICE
(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))	Serial No. 10/732,892
APPLICATION ELEMENTS	
See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents.	ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application Washington, DC 20231
1. Fee Transmittel Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original and a duplicate for jee processing)	7 CD-ROM of CD-R in duplicate Jame table or
2 Applicant claims small entity status	Computer Program (Appendix) Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission
3 Specification	(if applicable, ell necessary)
Coreferred arrangement sol forth below) Descriptive title of the investige	 (if applicable, all necessary) a. Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or ii. paper c. Statements verifying identity of above copies
 Cross Reference to Related Applications Statement Regarding Fed sponsored P.3. 	b. Specification Sequence Listing on:
 Reference to sequence listing, a table, or a computer program listing appendix Background of the Invention 	 b. Specification Sequence Listing on; i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or
- Background of the Invention	U paper Statements verifying identity of above applies
- Brief Summary of the Invention - Brief Description of the Drawings <i>(if filed)</i> - Detailed Description	
- Claim(s)	9. X Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))
- Abstract of the Disclosure	40 37 CFR 3.73/b) Statement Bower of
4. Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) (Total Sheets	(when there is an assignee) Attorney
	11. English Translation Document (if applicable)
	12. Information Disclosure Copies of IDS Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Citations
a. Newly executed (original or copy)	13. Preliminary Amendment
b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)	14. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)
i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR	(if foreign priority is claimed)
1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).	 (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent.
6. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76	17 Other:
18 If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supp or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76.	ly the requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment,
Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-pert (CIP	
	Group An Unk:
5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation gas only to continuate	e prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box on or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference. The
	omitted from the submitted application parts.
X Customer Number or Bar Code Label 37468	
Name Stockwell & Associates, PSC	<u>uber ands (she) here</u> or Correspondence address below
Address	
Country	State Kentucky Zip Code 40503
	ohone 859-223-3400 Fax 859-224-1399
<u>Name (Print/type)</u> Chris Tanner	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 41,518
Signature EM Tom	Date 3-3-44

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry Reeves and Dana Knudsen, of Metropolis, Illinois and Paducah, Kentucky, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us entitled KIOSK WITH LETTERING FOR VENDING ICE CREAM, filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Dippin' Dots, Inc., having a place of business at 5101 Charter Oak Drive, Paducah, Kentucky 42001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Dippin' Dots, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015104 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 03/08/2004